RESENUE STAMPS HERI

(Individual to Individual)

CAUTION. Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the pub-makes any warranty with respect thereis; including any warranty of merchantability of

### THE GRANTOR LORETTA EBERT

of the Village of Dolton County of Cook State of Illinois for the consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other valuable considerationin handpaid,

CONVEY B and QUIT CLAIM B to

92766019

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

10/15/92 11:45:00

COOK CHUNTY RECORDER

Stanley Boduch 5523 South Monroe Street Hinsdale, Illinois 60521
(NAME AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEE)

all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook State of Illinois, ac wat:

LOT 12 IN WHFERER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 22 OF CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIA, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

> Execute under provisions of Paragraph \_\_\_\_ Section & Ryal Estate Transfer Tax Act. 92766019 Roprosontation

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois

17-05 Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): ... Address(cs) of Real Estate: 1457 West Augusta Boulevald, Chicago, Illinois

199人 **DATED** this

(SEAL) PLEASE

PRINTOR TYPE NAME(S) (SEAL) BELOW

Cook ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for State of lilinois, County of said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

## LORETTA EBERT

OFFIREISAL. SE Apersonally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed JOSESPH J. WIL Some foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowl-NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILIAMOUS that h signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/16/95/14 voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the

release and waiver of the right of homestead.

9 th Given under my hand and official seal, this

> September 10, 1095 (NOTARY PUBLIC

Duniel J. Haynes, 52 Crescent Blvd., Glan Ellyn IL 609137 This instrument was prepared by (NAME AND ADDRESS)

(City, State and Zip)

HIDUCEOS.

1092

SIGNATURE (S)

Commission expires

# Quit Claim Deed

TO

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL

92766019

GEORGE E. COLET

# UNOFFICIAL COPY,

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE .

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interes in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

the laws of the State of Illinois.	AX
Dated Signature:	
OF OF	CIAL SEAL.
this A day or Went with com	OL A WESEMAN  UBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS  MISSION EXP. 4/27/96
Notary Public ( ) Williams	
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial either a natural person, an Illinois corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold a partnership authorized to do business or acquestate in Illinois, or other entity recognized to do business or acquire and hold little to be the State of Illinois.  Dated	interest in a land trust is on or foreign corporation title to real estate in Ill wire and hold title to real as a person and authorized all estate under the laws of
	tee or Agent
this day of Colding	SEAL " LA VESEMAN BLC STATS OF ILLINOIS SSION EXP. 1727/96] 92766019
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false identity of a grantee shall be guilty of the first offense and of a Class A misdem offenses.	a Class C misosmeanor for
(Atach to deed or ARI to be recorded in Cook Co exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Transfer Tax Act.)	urty, Illinois, if (11) inois Real Estate

5A/11

July 1 mars of the same